REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CV
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

001 16 90 A521

002 16 90 A521

003 25 90 A522

004 25 90 A522

- PY307
- 018

D/0

NUM
112-1-023
113-1-029
136-1-058
136-1-059
136-1-060
136-1-062
136-1-063
136-1-064
136-1-065
136-1-066
136-1-067
136-1-068
136-1-069
136-1-070
136-1-071
136-1-072
136-1-073
206-1-038
206-1-039
206-1-048
104-1-007
112-1-030
112-1-034
112-1-035
112-1-036
112-1-042
113-1-011
113-1-012
113-1-013
113-1-014
113-1-015
125-1-018
125-1-019
125-1-020
125-1-021
136-1-183
136-1-229
136-1-230
112-1-178
112-1-179
113-1-054
124-1-072

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/27/07
PROCESSING TIME: 14:16:44
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.7350 36,000 SUMTER SC
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.7099 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CV
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

005 25 90 A522

006 25 90 A522

007 25 90 A522

- PY307
- 018

D/0

NUM
124-1-085
124-1-086
137-1-079
148-1-388
148-1-389
148-1-390
149-1-029
149-1-030
149-1-032
149-1-033
112-1-110
112-1-111
112-1-112
112-1-113
112-1-114
112-1-115
112-1-116
112-1-117
112-1-118
112-1-119
112-1-120
112-1-121
112-1-122
112-1-123
112-1-124
112-1-125
112-1-126
112-1-127
112-1-141
126-1-170
126-1-177
126-1-179
126-1-180
126-1-200
126-1-201
206-1-542
139-1-237
139-1-238
139-1-239
139-1-240
139-1-242
139-1-243

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 2
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/27/07
PROCESSING TIME: 14:16:44
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
SPRINGDALE AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 SPRINGDALE AR
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL GOLD KIST POULTR 120278233 $ 0.6543 36,000 BOAZ AL
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CV
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

008 25 90 A522

009 25 90 A522

- PY307
- 018

D/0

NUM
139-1-244
139-1-245
139-1-247
139-1-248
111-1-005
253-1-049
253-1-050
253-1-051
253-1-052
253-1-053
253-1-054
117-1-115
117-1-116
117-1-117
117-1-118
117-1-119
117-1-120
118-1-146
122-1-029
126-1-062
126-1-063
126-1-065
126-1-070
126-1-075
126-1-076
126-1-077
126-1-078
126-1-079
126-1-080
126-1-081
126-1-082
126-1-112
126-1-113
126-1-114
141-1-055
141-1-056
141-1-057
141-1-058
142-1-125
142-1-126
142-1-127
142-1-128
148-1-234

QUANTITY
(LBS)

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 3
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/27/07
PROCESSING TIME: 14:16:44
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
GEORGETOWN DE PERDUE FARMS, IN 120278235 $ 0.7059 36,000 GEORGETOWN DE
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA OK FOODS, INC. 120278236 $ 0.7700 36,000 ROME GA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.6500 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA



REPORT NO.:

REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY307

INVITATION : 018

ITEM COMM COMM D70

NUM TY/PS ST NUM
148-1-235
148-1-236
148-1-237
148-1-254
148-1-255
148-1-256
148-1-257
148-1-258
148-1-262
148-1-263
148-1-264
148-1-265
148-1-266
148-1-267
148-1-268
148-1-269
148-1-270
148-1-271
148-1-272
148-1-273
148-1-274
148-1-275
148-1-276
148-1-277
148-1-278
148-1-279
148-1-280
148-1-282

010 25 90 A522 113-1-055
148-1-363
148-1-369
148-1-372
148-1-373
148-1-374
148-1-375
148-1-376
148-1-377
148-1-378
148-1-379
148-1-380
148-1-381
148-1-382
149-1-034
149-1-035

MZK03135 CV

QUANTITY
(LBS)

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

D70

-—--DESTINATION----

CITY

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND

GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE

ST

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

101/ 01

VENDOR NAME

FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE
FIELDALE

[eXoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNONe]

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234
120278234

120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232
120278232

R e e e e R R R R e e R R R R R R

PRICE

PER

(LBS)

[eNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNooNoNoloNoNoNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNoNoloNoloNoNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

PAGE:

4

PROCESSING DATE: 02/27/07
PROCESSING TIME: 14:16:44

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

QTY

CITY

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND

GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE
GAINESVILLE

ST



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CV PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 5
REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/27/07
PROCESSING TIME: 14:16:44

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY307 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION : 018 ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701
D70
ITEM COMM COMM D70 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
206-1-509 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120278232 $ 0.7490 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
206-1-514 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120278232 $ 0.7490 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
206-1-541 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120278232 $ 0.7490 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
206-1-561 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120278232 $ 0.7490 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
011 41 90 A518 206-1-013 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
206-1-018 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
206-1-019 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
206-1-020 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
206-1-021 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
206-1-022 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120278237 $ 0.6700 36,000 POMONA CA
012 42 90 A531 117-1-013 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ -4100 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
117-1-014 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.4100 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
117-1-015 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120278234 $ 0.4100 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
013 52 30 A526 134-1-045 39,000 VINELAND NJ PILGRIM"S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5262 39,000 VINELAND NJ
134-1-046 39,000 VINELAND NJ PILGRIM™S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5262 39,000 VINELAND NJ
134-1-047 39,000 VINELAND NJ PILGRIM™S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5262 39,000 VINELAND NJ
134-1-048 39,000 VINELAND NJ PILGRIM™S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5262 39,000 VINELAND NJ
014 52 30 A526 140-1-005 39,000 MCALESTER OK PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5535 39,000 MCALESTER OK
140-1-006 39,000 MCALESTER OK PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5535 39,000 MCALESTER OK
015 52 30 A526 148-1-037 39,000 AUSTIN TX PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5520 39,000 AUSTIN X
016 52 30 A526 148-1-053 39,000 SAN ANTONIO TX PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120278231 $ 1.5521 39,000 SAN ANTONIO TX
TOTAL INVITATION : 6,936,000
TOTAL CANCELLED : 0
TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION : 6,936,000
TOTAL AWARDED : 6,936,000
TOTAL EXTRA : 0
ADDITIONAL TO CURRENT D/0(*) : 0
NEW D/0 NUMBERS(**) : 0
EXTRA - NO D/0S : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 0



